The acquisition of the 13 vessels by Navios Acquisition will be accounted for as an asset acquisition. The initial measurement of the asset acquisition will be based upon the
fair value of the consideration exchanged.

We have presented the selected unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information that reflects the results of the vessel acquisition had the transition occurred
as of December 31, 2009. The unaudited pro forma combined information is for illustrative purposes only. You should not rely on the unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet
as being indicative of the historical financial position that would have been achieved had the vessel acquisition been consummated as of the date of this proxy statement.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2009

(In U.S. dollars)

   Additional
   Pro-Forma
   Pro-forma   Adjustments (with
  As at   Adjustments   Combined   10,199,999 Shares   Combined
  December 31,   (Assuming No Stock   (Before Stock   of Common Stock   (After Stock
  2009   Conversion)(1)   Conversion)(1)   Conversion)(1)   Conversion)(1)

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash   87,099   87,099   —   87,099
Cash — receipt of funds from loan   —   158,996,126(2)   158,996,126   —   158,996,126
Cash — payment of deferred underwriter’s fees   —   (8,855,000)(3)  (8,855,000)   —   (8,855,000)
Cash — payment for the vessel acquisition   —   (191,748,944)(4)  (191,748,944)   —   (191,748,944)
Cash — payment of transaction costs   —   (1,613,000)(5)  (1,613,000)   —   (1,613,000)
Cash — release of the trust account   —   251,493,295(6)   251,493,295   —   251,493,295
Cash — payment to convert stock into cash   —   —   —   (100,289,190)(8)  (100,289,190)
Prepaid expenses   55,295   —   55,295   —   55,295

Total current assets   142,394   208,272,477   208,414,871   (100,289,190)   108,125,681
Other assets
Deposits for vessel acquisitions   —   191,748,944(4)   191,748,944   —   191,748,944
Deferred transaction costs   —   1,613,000(5)   1,613,000   —   1,613,000
Investment in trust account, including restricted cash   251,493,295   (251,493,295)(6)  —   —   —
Deferred finance costs   —   2,690,250(2)   2,690,250   —   2,690,250

Total other assets   251,493,295   (55,441,101)   196,052,194   —   196,052,194

Total assets   251,635,689   152,831,376   404,467,065   (100,289,190)   304,177,875

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities
Accounts payable   56,479   —   56,479   —   56,479
Accrued expenses   414,215   —   414,215   —   414,215

14

Table of Contents

   Additional
   Pro-Forma
   Pro-forma   Adjustments (with
  As at   Adjustments   Combined   10,199,999 Shares   Combined
  December 31,   (Assuming No Stock   (Before Stock   of Common Stock   (After Stock
  2009   Conversion)(1)   Conversion)(1)   Conversion)(1)   Conversion)(1)

Amount due to related parties   30,119   —   30,119   —   30,119
Long-term debt, current portion   —   3,000,000(2)   3,000,000   —   3,000,000

Total current liabilities   500,813   3,000,000   3,500,813   —   3,500,813
Long term liabilities
Long-term debt, net of current portion   —   158,686,376(2)   158,686,376   —   158,686,376
Deferred underwriter’s fees   8,855,000   (8,855,000)(3)  —   —   —

Common stock subject to redemption, 10,119,999 shares
at redemption value, $9.91 per share   100,289,190   (100,289,190)(7)  —   —   —

Total liabilities   109,645,003   52,542,186   162,187,189   —   162,187,189

Commitments   —   —   —   —   —
Stockholders’ equity
Preferred Stock, $.0001 par value; 1,000,000 shares

authorized; none issued
Common stock, $.0001 par value, authorized

100,000,000 shares; 31,625,000 shares issued and
outstanding (includes the 10,199,999 shares subject to
redemption)   3,163   —   3,163   (1,020)(8)  2,143

Additional paid-in capital   141,588,151   100,289,190(6)   241,877,341   (100,288,170)(8)  141,589,171
Earnings accumulated during the development stage   399,372   —   399,372   —   399,372

Total stockholders’ equity   141,990,686   100,289,190   242,279,876   (100,289,190)   141,990,686

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   251,635,689   152,831,376   404,467,065   (100,289,190)   304,177,875

(1) Assumes no Forward Contracts.

(2) To record the receipt of proceeds from the debt financing in order to finance the vessel acquisition. Navios Acquisition will pay to the Lenders upfront fees depending on the available
loan amount under each facility.

(3) To record the payment of the deferred underwriter’s fees, payable upon consummation of Navios Acquisition’s initial business combination.

(4) To record the payment to the Shipbuilders and the Sellers of the initial installment or the deposit of the vessel acquisition, as applicable.

15

Table of Contents